FULL-TIME
DAY

EVE

SPLIT
TOTAL

PART-TIME
DAY

EVE

SPLIT
TOTAL

TOTAL
DAY
EVE

Effective

Ammerman
2,497

200

2,936
5,633

2,425
2,683
1,307
6,415

4,922
2,883

DATE

Eastern
494

17

662
1,173

925
835
374
2,134

1,419
852

2018
1/31/2018

Grant
1,307

239
1,858
3,404

1,778
2,010

966
4,754

3,085
2,249

College
4,298
456
5,456
10,210

5,128
5,528
2,647
13,303

9,426
5,984

Effective

Ammerman
2,643

220

2,882

5,745

2,483
2,797
1,240
6,520

5,126
3,017

DATE

Eastern
424

12

664
1,100

921
830
427
2,178

1,345
842

2017
1/25/2017

Grant
1,354

260
1,879
3,493

1,867
1,997

916
4,780

3,221
2,257

College
4,421
492
5,425
10,338

5,271
5,624
2,583
13,478

9,692
6,116

2016-15
97.22%
92.68%

100.57%
98.76%

97.29%
98.29%
102.48%
98.70%

97.26%
97.84%



FULL-TIME
DAY

EVE

SPLIT
TOTAL

PART-TIME
DAY

EVE

SPLIT
TOTAL

TOTAL

DAY
EVE
SPLIT
TOTAL

FULL-TIME
DAY

EVE
TOTAL

PART-TIME
DAY

EVE
TOTAL

TOTAL
DAY
EVE

TOTAL
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DATE

Eastern
116.51%
141.67%

99.70%
106.64%

100.43%
100.60%
87.59%
97.98%

105.50%
101.19%

94.96%
100.88%

Eastern
107.22%
102.60%
106.24%

101.62%
94.90%
98.86%

105.16%
97.97%
103.01%

2018
Effective DATE 1/31/18 Effective
Numeric and Percentage Differences between Comparison Dates
HEADCOUNT
Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman
-146 70 -47 -123 94.48%
-20 5 -21 -36 90.91%
54 -2 -21 31 101.87%
-112 73 -89 -128 98.05%
-58 4 -89 -143 97.66%
-114 5 13 -96 95.92%
67 -53 50 64 105.40%
-105 -44 -26 -175 98.39%
-204 74 -136 -266 96.02%
-134 10 -8 -132 95.56%
121 -55 29 95 102.94%
-217 29 -115 -303 98.23%
FULLTIME EQUIVALENTS
Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman
-90.93 58.53 16.20 -16.20 97.88%
4.93 5.67 -44.87 -34.27 100.43%
-86.00 64.20 -28.67| -50.47 98.41%
-43.60 7.60 -22.93 -58.93 96.94%
-33.60 -16.73 18.47 -31.87 97.26%
-77.20 -9.13 -4.47 -90.80 97.09%
-134.53 66.13 -6.73 -75.13 97.64%
-28.67 -11.07 -26.40 -66.13 98.79%
-163.20 55.07 -33.13 -141.27 97.98%

2017
1/25/17

Grant
96.53%
91.92%
98.88%
97.45%

95.23%
100.65%
105.46%

99.46%

95.78%
99.65%
101.04%
98.61%

Grant
100.69%
95.15%
99.12%

97.77%
102.06%
99.77%

99.80%
98.55%
99.36%

Percentage
College
97.22%
92.68%

100.57%
98.76%

97.29%
98.29%
102.48%
98.70%

Percentage
97.26%
97.84%

101.19%

98.73%

Percentage
College
99.78%
98.50%
99.48%

97.98%
98.70%
98.31%

99.28%
98.60%
99.06%
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2018 2017

Effective DATE 1/31/18 Effective DATE 1/25/17

FULL-TIME Ammerman Eastern Grant  College Ammerman Eastern Grant College 2016-15

DAY 14.01 13.83 14.67 14.19 14.06 13.73 13.96 14.00 101.39%

EVE 13.08 12.88 14.32 13.72 13.11 13.67 14.88 14.06 97.60%

Split 14.45 14.12 14.02 14.26 14.32 14.23 14.00 14.20 100.45%

TOTAL 14.21 13.98 14.29 14.21 14.16 14.03 14.05 14.11 100.73%
PART-TIME

DAY 6.12 5.90 6.09 6.07 6.31 5.60 6.11 6.12 99.18%

EVE 4.77 3.95 4.94 4.71 4.88 4.00 4.92 4.76 98.86%

Split 8.38 8.25 8.37 8.36 8.41 8.19 8.38 8.36 99.96%

TOTAL 6.02 5.55 6.07 5.96 6.10 5.50



FULL-TIME
First Time
Transfer
Continuing
TOTAL

PART-TIME
First Time
Transfer
Continuing
TOTAL

TOTAL
First Time
Transfer

Effective

Ammerman
435

128

5,070

5,633

448
108
5,859
6,415

883
236

DATE

Eastern
131

64

978
1,173

161
48
1,925
2,134

292
112

2018
1/31/18

Grant
309
189

2,906

3,404

298

120
4,336
4,754

607
309

College
875
381

8,954
10,210

907
276
12,120
13,303

1,782
657

Effective

Ammerman
419

207

5,119

5,745

425
155
5,940
6,520

844
362

DATE

Eastern
91

35

974
1,100

152
69
1,957
2,178

243

2017
1/25/17

Grant
317
136

3,040

3,493

296
128
4,356
4,780

613

College
827
378

9,133
10,338

873
352
12,253
13,478

1,700



2018 2017
Effective DATE 1/31/18 Effective DATE 1/25/17

Current DATE 1/31/18 Current DATE 1/25/17
Previous






2018 2017
Effective DATE 1/31/18 Effective DATE 1/25/17

FULL-TIME Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman Eastern Grant College 2016-15
WHITE NON-HISPANIC 3052



