			2018				2017			
	Effective	DATE	1/31/2018		Effective	DATE	1/25/2017			
FULL-TIME	Ammerman	Eastern	Grant	College	Ammermar	Eastern	Grant	College	2016-15	
DAY	2,497		1,307	4,298	2,643		1,354	4,421	97.22%	
			,		,			,		
EVE	200		239	456	220		260	492	92.68%	
SPLIT	2,936	662	1,858	5,456	2,882	664	1,879	5,425	100.57%	
TOTAL	5,633	1,173	3,404	10,210	5,745	1,100	3,493	10,338	98.76%	
PART-TIME										
DAY	2,425	925	1,778	5,128	2,483	921	1,867	5,271	97.29%	
EVE	2,683	835	2,010	5,528	2,797	830	1,997	5,624	98.29%	
SPLIT	1,307	374	966	2,647	1,240	427	916	2,583	102.48%	
TOTAL	6,415	2,134	4,754	83,303	6,520	2,178	4,780	13,478	98.70%	
TOTAL										
DAY	4,922	1,419	3,085	9,426	5,126	1,345	3,221	9,692	97.26%	
EVE	2,883	852	2,249	5,984	3,017	842	2,257	6,116	97.84%	
37874)	TET EMC /xr	ione								

SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Spring 2018 Registration Comparison Report

2018 2017 Effective DATE 1/31/18 Effective DATE 1/25/17

Numeric and Percentage Differences between Comparison Dates

	HEADCOUNT						P	ercentage
FULL-TIME	Ammerman	Eastern	Grant	College	Ammerman	Eastern	Grant	College
DAY	-146	70	-47	-123	94.48%	116.51%	96.53%	97.22%
EVE	-20	5	-21	-36	90.91%	141.67%	91.92%	92.68%
SPLIT	54	-2	-21	31	101.87%	99.70%	98.88%	100.57%
TOTAL	-112	73	-89	-128	98.05%	106.64%	97.45%	98.76%
PART-TIME								
DAY	-58	4	-89	-143	97.66%	100.43%	95.23%	97.29%
EVE	-114	5	13	-96	95.92%	100.60%	100.65%	98.29%
SPLIT	67	-53	50	64	105.40%	87.59%	105.46%	102.48%
TOTAL	-105	-44	-26	-175	98.39%	97.98%	99.46%	98.70%
			-				•	
TOTAL							_	_
541	20.4		400	000	00.000/	105 500/		ercentage
DAY	-204	74	-136	-266	96.02%	105.50%	95.78%	97.26%
EVE	-134	10	-8	-132	95.56%	101.19%	99.65%	97.84%
SPLIT	121	-55	29	95	102.94%	94.96%	101.04%	101.19%
TOTAL	-217	29	-115	-303	98.23%	100.88%	98.61%	98.73%
			FUL	LTIME EQUIV	ALENTS			
							P	ercentage
FULL-TIME	Ammerman	Eastern	Grant	College	Ammerman	Eastern	Grant	College
DAY	-90.93	58.53	16.20	-16.20	97.88%	107.22%	100.69%	99.78%
EVE	4.93	5.67	-44.87	-34.27	100.43%	102.60%	95.15%	98.50%
TOTAL	-86.00	64.20	-28.67	-50.47	98.41%	106.24%	99.12%	99.48%
PART-TIME								
DAY	-43.60	7.60	-22.93	-58.93	96.94%	101.62%	97.77%	97.98%
EVE	-33.60	-16.73	18.47	-31.87	97.26%	94.90%	102.06%	98.70%
TOTAL	-77.20	-9.13	-4.47	-90.80	97.09%	98.86%	99.77%	98.31%
TOTAL								
DAY	-134.53	66.13	-6.73	-75.13	97.64%	105.16%	99.80%	99.28%
EVE	-28.67	-11.07	-26.40	-66.13	98.79%	97.97%	98.55%	98.60%
TOTAL	-163.20	55.07	-33.13	-141.27	97.98%	103.01%	99.36%	99.06%

	Effective	DATE	2018 1/31/18		Effective	DATE	2017 1/25/17		
FULL-TIME	Ammerman	Eastern	Grant	College	Ammermar	ı Eastern	Grant	College	2016-15
DAY	14.01	13.83	14.67	14.19	14.06	13.73	13.96	14.00	101.39%
EVE	13.08	12.88	14.32	13.72	13.11	13.67	14.88	14.06	97.60%
Split	14.45	14.12	14.02	14.26	14.32	14.23	14.00	14.20	100.45%
TOTAL	14.21	13.98	14.29	14.21	14.16	14.03	14.05	14.11	100.73%
PART-TIME									
DAY	6.12	5.90	6.09	6.07	6.31	5.60	6.11	6.12	99.18%
EVE	4.77	3.95	4.94	4.71	4.88	4.00	4.92	4.76	98.86%
Split	8.38	8.25	8.37	8.36	8.41	8.19	8.38	8.36	99.96%
TOTAL	6.02	5.55	6.07	5.96	6.10	5.50			

	Effective	DATE	1/31/18		Effective	DATE	1/25/17	
FULL-TIME	Ammerman	Eastern	Grant	College	Ammerman	Eastern	Grant	College
First Time	435	131	309	875	419	91	317	827
Transfer	128	64	189	381	207	35	136	378
Continuing	5,070	978	2,906	8,954	5,119	974	3,040	9,133
TOTAL	5,633	1,173	3,404	10,210	5,745	1,100	3,493	10,338
PART-TIME								
First Time	448	161	298	907	425	152	296	873
Transfer	108	48	120	276	155	69	128	352
Continuing	5,859	1,925	4,336	12,120	5,940	1,957	4,356	12,253
TOTAL	6,415	2,134	4,754	13,303	6,520	2,178	4,780	13,478

1,782

1,700

TOTAL First Time

Transfer

Effective	DATE	2018 1/31/18	Effective DA	2017 TE 1/25/17
Curre	nt DATE	1/31/18	Current DA	TE 1/25/17
Previou		.,,	GaG 21	

2018

Effective DATE 1/31/18 Effective DATE 1/25/17

2017

FULL-TIME Ammerman Eastern Grant College Ammerman Eastern Grant College 2016-15

WHITE NON-HISPANIC 3052